Incident Date Report Number

12/12/2024

12/12/2024
12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024
12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024
12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 4986
ALGONQUIN PKWY
62/CARRIAGEWAY
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ALGON/53
3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: 1501 W
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 3084
CENTRAL RD

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: 4900
TOLLVIEW DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3000
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 27
GALLAGHER WAY

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK MEACHAM
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2024 7:29:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/12/2024 2000 BLOCK ADAMS ST NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/12/2024 5500 BLOCK ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/12/2024 5500 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/12/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/12/2024 4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/12/2024 3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AVE
12/12/2024 RMP24-002649 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT REPORT WITH ARREST
12/12/2024 2700 BLOCK HAWK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/12/2024 RMP24-002650 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
12/12/2024 RMP24-002651 2300 BLOCK HICKS RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/12/2024 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/12/2024 5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/12/2024 RMP24-002652 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION
RD
12/12/2024 3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AVE
12/12/2024 RMP24-002653 4500 BLOCK TALL OAKS  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
LN
12/12/2024 400 BLOCK VILLA CIRCLE SOLICITOR COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
DR
12/12/2024 RMP24-002654 4100 BLOCK OAKSBURY  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
LN
12/12/2024 RMP24-002655 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD BATTERY REPORT WITH ARREST
12/12/2024 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN BURGLARY UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD
12/12/2024 2500 BLOCK OAK LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
12/12/2024 5700 BLOCK MICHAEL CT AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

12/16/2024 7:29:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/12/2024

12/12/2024
12/12/2024
12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024
12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

12/12/2024

RMP24-002656

RMP24-002657

QUENTIN RD / HIGHLAND
CT

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
APPROX LOC: 2502
HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC: 5884
SOUTH CORONA DR

APPROX LOC: CASTLE LN
APPROX LOC:
ARLINGDALE DR

APPROX LOC:
SILENTBROOK LN

2100 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

SB RT53 NO 190 EXPRESS

0 BLOCK KNOLL RIDGE
RD

1100 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

4100 BLOCK JODY CT

HAZARD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2024 7:29:36 AM



